| Western Industrial Estate | Caerphilly | CF83 1NA | nuaire.co.uk Page 1 of 12  01.05.2025  I&M No. 671620
NTD
Nuaire Circular and Rectangular Thermal Ducting
and Associated 1-piece and 2-piece Connectors
Installation and Maintenance Manual
1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
• Ducting must be securely fixed with screws to the spigot to prevent access to live parts. Duct runs terminating close to the fan must
be adequately protected by suitable guards.

building regulations.
Nuaire’s thermal ducting clamps connect system is designed
to use with Nuaire Thermal Ducting and allows quick and easy
installation without the need for any tapes or sealants.
Using Nuaire thermal ducting will achieve a level of leakage
substantially lower than the maximum allowed for a class ‘A’ duct
as defined in DW/143 (Ductwork leakage testing).
Fig 1: Nuaire Thermal Ducting
| Western Industrial Estate | Caerphilly | CF83 1NA | nuaire.co.uk Page 2 of 12  01.05.2025  I&M No. 671620
NTD Installation Manual
2.2 THERMAL DUCTING CLAMPS
Nuaire Thermal Ducting connector clamps are available in 1-piece
and 2-piece variants to match Ø125mm circular or 204x60mm or
220x90mm rectangular duct.
Fig 2: NTD-125-CONL - 2-Piece Ø125mm Circular
Ducting Clamp
Fig 3: NTD-204-CONL & NTD-220-CONL - 2-Piece
204x60mm & 220x90mm Rectangular Ducting Clamps
Fig 4: NTD-125-OPC - 1-Piece Ø125mm Circular
Ducting Clamp
Fig 5: NTD-204-OPC & NTD-220-OPC - 1-Piece
204x60mm & 220x90mm Rectangular Ducting Clamps
3.0 INSTALLATION

NTD-220-45V
Insulated 90° vertical bend.
Insulated 45° vertical bend.
NTD-220-1M Insulated Duct 1m length.
| Western Industrial Estate | Caerphilly | CF83 1NA | nuaire.co.uk Page 10 of 12  01.05.2025  I&M No. 671620
NTD Installation Manual
6.4 PLENUMS, REDUCERS AND ADAPTORS
Code Description
NTD-204-PL
NTD-220-PL
NTD-220-PL150
Insulated 204x60mm to Ø125mm plenum.
Insulated 220x90mm to Ø125mm plenum.
Insulated 220x90mm to Ø150mm plenum.
NTD-220-RED204 Insulated 220x90mm to 204x60mm rectangular reducer.
NTD-220-STR125
NTD-220-4STR150
Insulated 220x90mm to Ø125mm - Rectangular to round adaptor.
Insulated 220x90mm to Ø150mm - Rectangular to round adaptor.
6.5 DUCTING CONNECTOR CLAMPS AND INSERTS
Code Description
NTD-125-OPC Ø125mm 1-Piece Duct clamp with fixing lugs.
NTD-204-OPC 204x60mm 1-Piece Duct clamp with fixing lugs.
NTD-220-OPC 220x90mm 1-Piece Duct clamp with fixing lugs.
NTD-125-CONL Ø125mm 2-Piece Duct clamp with fixing lugs.
NTD-204-CONL 204x60mm 2-Piece Duct clamp with fixing lugs.
NTD-220-CONL 220x90mm 2-Piece Duct clamp with fixing lugs.
NTD-125-INS Ø125mm Insert for insulated ducting joints.
NTD-204-INS 204x60mm Insert for insulated ducting joints.
NTD-220-INS 220x90mm Insert for insulated ducting joints.
| Western Industrial Estate | Caerphilly | CF83 1NA | nuaire.co.uk Page 11 of 12  01.05.2025  I&M No. 671620
NTD Installation Manual
7.0 NOTES